CuStOMEr SErVICE
KLEIN tOOLS, INC.
450 Bond Street
Lincolnshire, IL 60069
1-877-775-5346
139680 Rev. 01/14 B

CLEANING
Turn instrument off and disconnect test leads. Clean the instrument by using
a damp cloth. Do not use abrasive cleaners or solvents.
StOrAGE
Remove the batteries when instrument is not in use for a prolonged period of
time. Do not expose to high temperatures or humidity. After a period of storage
in extreme conditions exceeding the limits mentioned in the Specifications
section, allow the instrument to return to normal operating conditions before
using it.
DISpOSAL / rECYCLE
Do not place equipment and its accessories in the trash. Items
must be properly disposed of in accordance with local regulations.
750V
1000V
200A
Dwg Name: CL3200-139680ART  Dwg No: 139680
ECO No: 15826  Pkg Dwg Ref: 1650   Rev: B
Color Reference: N/A
Instruction Manual
CL3200

Apague el instrumento y desconecte los cables de prueba. Limpie el instrumento
con un paño húmedo. No utilice solventes ni limpiadores abrasivos.
ALMACENAMIENtO
Retire las baterías si no va a utilizar el instrumento durante un tiempo
prolongado. No lo exponga a la humedad ni a altas temperaturas. Luego de un
período de almacenamiento en condiciones extremas que sobrepasen los límites
mencionados en la sección Especificaciones, deje que el instrumento vuelva a
las condiciones de funcionamiento normales antes de utilizarlo.
ELIMINACIÓN/rECICLAJE
No arroje el equipo ni sus accesorios a la basura. Los
elementos se deben desechar correctamente de acuerdo
con las regulaciones locales.
750 V
1000 V
200 A
Dwg Name: CL3200-139682ART  Dwg No: 139682
ECO No: 15826  Pkg Dwg Ref: 1650   Rev: B
Color Reference: N/A
Manual de
instrucciones
CL3200
CL3200 Instruction Manuals - MASTER.indd   1-4 2/12/2014   4:17:20 PM
ESpAÑOL
SÍMBOLOS
~ Corriente alterna CA Advertencia o precaución
Corriente directa CD Niveles peligrosos

GArANtIA
LIMpEZA
Desligue o instrumento e desconecte as pontas de prova. Limpe o instrumento
usando um pano úmido. Não use produtos de limpeza abrasivos ou solventes.
ArMAZENAMENtO
Remova as pilhas quando o instrumento não estiver em uso por um longo
período de tempo. Não exponha o instrumento a altas temperaturas ou umidade.
Após um período de armazenamento em condições extremas que excedem os
limites mencionados na seção Especificações, deixe o instrumento retornar às
condições normais de operação antes de usá-lo.
DESCArtE/rECICLAGEM
Não jogue o equipamento e seus acessórios no lixo. Os
itens devem ser descartados adequadamente conforme
as legislações locais.
Dwg Name: CL3200-139832ART  Dwg No: 139832
ECO No: 15826  Pkg Dwg Ref: 1650   Rev: B
Color Reference: N/A
750 V
1000 V

NEttOYAGE
Éteignez l'appareil et débranchez les fils de test. Nettoyez l'appareil à l'aide
d'un chiffon humide. N'utilisez pas de nettoyant abrasif ou de solvant.
rANGEMENt
Retirez les piles lorsque vous prévoyez ne pas utiliser l'appareil pendant une
longue période. N'exposez pas l'appareil à des températures élevées ou à un
taux d'humidité élevé. Après une période de stockage dans des conditions
extrêmes (hors des limites mentionnées dans la section des Caractéristiques
techniques), laissez l'appareil revenir à des conditions d'utilisation normales
avant de l'utiliser.
MISE Au rEBut/rECYCLAGE
Ne pas mettre l'appareil et ses accessoires au rebut.
Ces articles doivent être éliminés conformément aux
règlements locaux.
Dwg Name: CL3200-139681ART  Dwg No: 139681
ECO No: 15826  Pkg Dwg Ref: 1650   Rev: B
Color Reference: N/A
750 V
1000 V